
 

FINJAN LLC’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 
Case No. 17-cv-0183 CAB (BGS) 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Juanita Brooks (SBN 75934) brooks@fr.com 
Roger A. Denning (SBN 228998) denning@fr.com 
Jason W. Wolff (SBN 215819) wolff@fr.com 
Michael A. Amon (SBN 226221) amon@fr.com 
K. Nicole Williams (SBN 291900) nwilliams@fr.com 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
12860 El Camino Real, Suite 400 
San Diego, CA 92130 
Tel: (858) 678-5070 / Fax: (858) 678-5099 
 
Lawrence Jarvis (pro hac vice) 
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 
1180 Peachtree St., NE 
21st Floor 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Tel: (404) 891-5005 / Fax: (404) 892-5002 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff & Counter-Defendant FINJAN 

LLC 

 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

FINJAN LLC, 

                                     Plaintiffs, 

 

v. 

 

ESET, LLC and ESET SPOL. S.R.O., 

         Defendants. 

 

Case No. 17-cv-0183 CAB (BGS)  

 

FINJAN LLC’S NOTICE OF 

APPEAL 

 

District Judge: Hon. Cathy Ann 
Bencivengo 
Magistrate Judge: Hon. Bernard G. 
Skomal 
 

 

 

 

AND RELATED COUNTERCLAIMS 
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NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Plaintiff Finjan LLC (“Finjan”) appeals to 

the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Judgment in the 

above-captioned case dated May 20, 2021 [Dkt. 875] and also appeals all prior orders, 

judgments and rulings entered in this action leading to, underlying or subsumed within 

the Judgment, including but not limited to the following orders: 

 Judgment on ’844, ’780, ’086, ’621, and ’755 Patents [Dkt. 875]; 

 Order on Plaintiff’s Motion for Reconsideration [Dkt. 874]; 

 Amended Order on Defendants’ Renewed Motion for Summary 

Judgment of Indefiniteness [Dkt. 869]; and 

 Claim Construction Order [Dkt. 195, 195-1]. 

Finjan’s Notice of Appeal covers all oral and written rulings, which include all 

related hearing transcripts, and all related oral and written arguments.  Further, the 

impact on each of the patents, namely, U.S. Patent Nos. 6,154,844; 6,804,780; 

8,079,086; 9,189,621; and 9,219,755, by entry of the foregoing Orders is hereby also 

noticed for appeal. 

 

DATED:  June 17, 2021   Respectfully Submitted, 

By:   /s/ K. Nicole Williams 

Juanita Brooks, brooks@fr.com 

Roger A. Denning, denning@fr.com 

Jason W. Wolff, wolff@fr.com 

Michael A. Amon, amon@fr.com 

K. Nicole Williams, nwilliams@fr.com 

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

12860 El Camino Real, Suite 400 

San Diego, CA 92130 

Tel: (858) 678-5070  

Fax: (858) 678-5099 

 

Lawrence Jarvis (pro hac vice) 

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

1180 Peachtree St., NE 

21st Floor 
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Atlanta, GA 30309 
Tel: (404) 891-5005 
Fax: (404) 892-5002 
 

Attorneys for Plaintiff & Counter-

Defendant Finjan LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the above and 

foregoing document has been served on June 17, 2021, to all counsel of record who 

are deemed to have consented to electronic service via the Court’s CM/ECF system 

per Civil Local Rule 5.4.  Any other counsel of record will be served by electronic 

mail, facsimile and/or overnight delivery. 

 

/s/ K. Nicole Williams 

K. Nicole Williams 
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